4R e a c t o r  C o n t r o l l e r s
Chapter 4
Reactor
Controllers
Inside this chapter you will find:
4848 REACTOR CONTROLLER
4838 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
4871 PROCESS CONTROLLER

1 - 8 0 0 - 8 7 2 - 7 7 2 0
4R e a c t o r  C o n t r o l l e r s
4848 Ordering Guide
Screenshot from remote PC showing Set Point and Process
values for up to four variables. Lower section showing operating
parameters of active module.
Base Model
PID, Ramp & soak digital communications with motor speed
control and software
Model No. Voltage, AC
4848EB 115
4848EE 230
4848BEB 115
4848BEE 230
Expansion Modules
-TDM Tachometer Display Module
-MCM Tachometer w/Motor Control Module
-PDM Pressure Display Module
-HTM High Temperature Cut Off Module
-ETLM External Temperature Limit Module
-MTM Motor Torque Module
Connection Cables
-A1925E4 RS485 to USB Connection Cable, 30 ft.
Cooling Control: Solenoid Valve Module
-SVM1 115 VAC
-SVM2 230 VAC
SpecView Software
-A3504HC Parr 4848/SpecView Software Package
A composite identification number to be
used when ordering a 4848 Reactor Controller
can be developed by combining individual
symbols from the separate sections.
Example: A 4848 Reactor Controller, 115V
electrical, with Tachometer Display Module, USB
Connection Cable and a Solenoid Valve Module
and SpecView Package would be listed as:
A.	 B.	 C.	 D.	 E.
Model	 Modules	 Cables	 Solenoid	 Software
4848EB	 -TDM	 -A1925E4	 -SVM1	 -A3504HC
A
B
C
D
E
Screenshot from remote PC showing logged data from
a 4848 Reactor Controller in Data Logging Mode.
gathered by the modules of the 4848 is trans-
ferred to the PC for display and logging.
SpecView Software
The unified Modbus communications archi-
tecture of the 4848 allows us to bring the power
and convenience of SpecView to the 4848 Series
Controllers. This version of Specview provides
support for up to eight individual loo or limit
controllers.
Features and Benefits
In comparison to the standard ParrComm
software, SpecView software offers:
•	Improved real-time plotting including multiple
charts each with an unlimited number of pens
•	Enhanced data logging — including the ability
to log any controller parameter, not just the
process variable
•	Alarm and event logging
•	Superior alarm annunciation
•	The ability to easily customize the user inter-
face to a given application
•	The user interface can be localized, for exam-
ple to support a variety of languages.
PC Requirements
Parr does not furnish the PC as part of this
control. Minimum requirements for the PC are:

w w w . p a r r i n s t . c o m
4R e a c t o r  C o n t r o l l e r s
4871 Ordering Guide
Series 5000 Multi Reactor System (MRS): a six station multi-reac-
tor system. Each reactor is equipped with it’s own constant pres-
sure gas delivery system. The 4871 Controller maintains all of the
important system parameters, including temperature and stirring
speed, and records the gas consumption of each of the reactors.
Model 4871 Base Model
The 4871 base model consists of the control panel, case, power supply,
connection cable to PC, operating and configuration software and hardware,
and an Ethernet connection.
4871 AI Analog Input Module 8 Inputs / Module
4871 DO Digital Output Module 16 Outputs / Module
4871 DI Digital Input Module 16 Inputs / Module
4871 AO Analog Output Module 4 Outputs / Module
4875 Power Controller
Includes Heating Control Relay, Cooling
Control Relay, Motor Speed Control For
Computer Control Of Motor
Model No. Number of Modules
4871A Equipped for up to 4 Modules
4871B Equipped for up to 8 Modules
4871C Equipped for up to 12 Modules
External Connection Harnesses & Accessories
Order No. Description
A1906EP20 Transducer, 0-2000 psi
A1906EP30 Transducer, 0-3000 psi
A1906EP50 Transducer, 0-5000 psi
A2599HC2 Transducer Mounting Body w/ Cooling Sleeve
A1905E Transducer Cable 10 ft
A1905E3 Transducer Cable 20 ft
A1905E7 Transducer Cable 30 ft
A1177E Tachometer Cable, 10 ft
A1177E2 Tachometer Cable, 20 ft
A1177E3 Tachometer Cable, 30 ft
A160HW3EB Solenoid Valve Package, 115 VAC
A160HW3EE Solenoid Valve Package, 230 VAC
A470E4 Thermocouple Extension Wire, 10 ft
A470E5 Thermocouple Extension Wire, 20 ft
A470E6 Thermocouple Extension Wire, 30 ft
 External Connection Cables
Additional External Harness with connections for peripheral accessories